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2014 AND THE TRIANGLE STARTUP COMMUNITY

hile I don’t claim to have a crystal
ball that can look into the future,
- I can say with absolute confidence that

2014 will be a big year for the startup com-
munity in Raleigh and the Triangle. How do I know?
That’s a great question. I've outlined some of the rea-
sons below, but before jumping straight into that, I'd
like to put everything into context. 2013 was a big year

for announcements, which really helped to shine a

spotlight on all of the activity going on throughout

the region. While announcements are great (and I

look forward to each and every one), it's not until the

announced projects are complete that we will truly
begin to see the benefit of it all.

I have listed below a sampling of announcements
that I predict will have a huge impact on the local startup
community in 2014 and beyond. This is not a fully com-
prehensive list of wins for the entire region, but you get
the point and can draw your own conclusions as to the
impact of other announcements not on this list:

1. HQ Raleigh Expansion—Now open for just over a
year, HQ was at capacity by month seven. Given the
shortage of space to contain their growing commu-
nity, HQ executed a lease (and is currently under
construction) on a 14,000 SF space in the ware-
house district of Downtown Raleigh. This is about
four times the size of their current space and will
give them the ability to offer expanded resources to
startups in the community. With this new move, they
have solidified a deal with Seventh Gen Ventures, the
investment arm of eco-products giant Seventh Gen-
eration, to anchor the new space. In addition, they
have formed partnerships with a variety of other
entities and resources, such as NC State’s Tech Trans-
fer Division, Blackstone Entrepreneurs Network,
and the Wireless Research Center of NC (among
others). The estimated delivery date of their space is
mid-late February and you can read more about the
new space: www.newhgraleigh.com/#about

2. American Underground @Raleigh Expansion—
With two existing startup spaces in Downtown
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Durham, it was a great sign to see them make a
third investment in the Downtown Raleigh market.
AU @Raleigh is now officially open (as of January)
and teams are moving in to the 4,900 SF of awe-
someness on Fayetteville St in the core of down-
town. This expansion into Raleigh also brings with
it the resources and relationships already part of the
AU network, including Google for Entrepreneurs
(http://www.americanunderground.com/google)
which makes available the resources and technolo-
gies of Google into the Triangle startup community
through their Tech Hub Network. In addition, Band-
width Labs, the venture arm of growing telecom
company Bandwidth.com, is anchoring the new @
Raleigh space, further solidifying AU’s position as a
leader in the Triangle startup community.

3. ThinkHouse Raleigh—The partners from HQ
Raleigh identified a gap in the market and came
together to create a new concept—ThinkHouse.
ThinkHouse is a co-living space in Downtown
Raleigh where young entrepreneurs are launching
and accelerating scalable companies. ThinkHouse
opened in January and is currently full, with eight
fellows in the first semester. http://thinkhouse.us/

4. NC State Technology Incubator Expansion—While
the incubator has been in existence for more than
a decade, a recent move to a new space in a build-
ing next to the Springboard Innovation Center,
the new Living-Learning Village, and the new
Hunt Library gave the Tech Incubator an opportu-
nity to re-position and build up a new base of new
anchor companies. To provide more detail, I pulled
some verbiage from their website—“The Incubator
offers a collaborative blend of services, resources,
and partnerships for tech entrepreneurs, providing
unparalleled access and proximity to researchers
and students, giving startups a R&D competitive
advantage unlike anywhere else in the U.S” http://
techincubator.ncsu.edu/

5. Big Company Expansion Announcements includ-
ing Red Hat, Citrix, Allscripts, Ipreo, Bandwidth,
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Lexis Nexis, ABB, Mann + Hummel, Met Life
(Cary), and others—These companies have either
just recently moved in or are still under construc-
tion, so we have not even realized the true impact
these expansions, as those expansions will draw in
talent from around the world. For example, once
Citrix (and their 400+ employees and counting)
moves into the warehouse district in August of this
year, it will begin a complete transformation of that
district. And given the fact that they will be located
2 blocks from HQ Raleigh, Magnus Health, Cloud-
bearing, Crank Arm Brewing, and other startups, I
have a feeling the warehouse district will look quite
different this time next year.

6. Obama’s announcement of $140 million grant to
fund the Next Generation Power Electronics Inno-
vation Institute on NC State’s Centennial Campus—
Regardless of your political position, this is a huge
win for Raleigh, the Triangle, and North Carolina
as a whole. From the news release, “The expected
shift to next-generation semiconductors could
propel electronic chips to new levels of power and
efficiency, just as the advance from clunky transis-
tors to tiny computer chips launched the informa-
tion age several decades ago and spawned entire
new industries and markets and consumer prod-
ucts.” This initiative will create the next generation
of semiconductors that will disrupt old industries
and create new ones. While this is a long-term play,
I am definitely keeping my eyes on this one.
What's your prediction for 2014 and beyond? You

can chime in on this article on our city Innovation

Raleigh Blog at http://bitly.com/innovationraleigh. 3!

Derrick Minor is the Innovation and Entrepreneurship
Manager for the City of Raleigh. Derrick’s main focus for
the City is to connect startups and growth companies to the
resources and relationships they need to accelerate growth.
Derrick has built a robust network over the last decade
and he strategically leverages that network to the benefit of
the local startup community. In addition, Derrick works to
identify gaps within the local startup ecosystem and brings
key partners to the table to help fill those gaps.
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PERFORMING ARTS
EVENTS CALENDAR

CAPITAL BANK

Brought to you by Capital Bank and its commit-
ment to the performing arts and artists in Raleigh.
800.308.3971 | www.capitalbank-us.com

FFeb 22, Mar 1, 8, 15, 22 (Saturdays)
Downtown Durham

The Durham Farmers Market takes place every Saturday
from 10am to noon at the Durham Central Park. The Durham
Farmers Market is a producer-only market featuring the produce
and wares of more than 50 vendors, all of which are located
within 70 miles of the market. www.durhamfarmersmarket.com.

Feb 22, Mar 1, 8, 15, 22 (Saturdays)
Downtown Chapel Hill

The Chapel Hill Farmers’ Market farmers and artisans
live within 60 miles of Chapel Hill, NC and bring fresh, quality
produce, value-added farm products, and crafts to market year-
round. 8am to noon. www.thechapelhillfarmersmarket.com

Feb 22, Mar 1, 8, 15, 22 (Saturdays)
Downtown Wake Forest

Downtown Wake Forest Farmers Market, every Saturday
10am to noon. Offering seasonal produce, meat, eggs, honey,
handmade crafts and more. Parking lot of OneCare, Inc. 150
N. White St, Wake Forest. www.wakeforestfarmersmarket.org

March 1 (Sat) - Downtown Raleigh

Glenwood South St. Baldrick’s Foundation Event.
The St. Baldrick’s Foundation is a volunteer-driven charity
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committed to funding the most promising childhood cancer
research. 11am to 11pm. www.st.baldricks.org/events/
GlenwoodSouth

March 7 (Fri) - Downtown Raleigh

The First Friday Gallery Walk is one of Raleigh's most
popular evening escapes. Join us on the First Friday of every
month for a fun-filled introduction to Raleigh's exciting art,
music and dining scene. Most venues are 6 to 9pm. www.
firstfridayraleigh.com

March 9 (Sat) - Downtown Durham
Experience our Spring Food Truck Rodeo! Bring a blanket
or a lawn chair and enjoy a relaxing and enjoyable Durham
afternoon of food, music, friends and family. Noon to 4pm.
http://durhamcentralpark.org

Mar 14 (Fri) - Downtown Chapel Hill / Carrboro
The 2ndFriday Artwalk takes place in Carrboro and Chapel
Hill from 6 to 9pm on the 2nd Friday of every month. Many of
the galleries will have live music and other art related enter-
tainment. www.2ndfridayartwalk.com
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By Gail Grabowski from the Los Angeles Times
Edited by Rich Norris and Joyce Nichols Lewis

“Age Isn’t
Everything”

ACROSS

1
5
10

15
19
20

21
22
23

24
25
27
30
31

32
34
38

4
43
44
45

49
50
52

53

54
55
56
57
58
59

Reach across
Scraps

Resort city along
the Roaring Fork
River

Harbor vessel
Hokkaido native
Words to a hopeful
traveler

Make a point
Asian beef center
Current designa-
tion

Down East univer-
sity town

Plight when the
caterer cancels?
Kit with a para-
chute?

One who shouldn’t
be looking
Fangorn Forest
denizens
Publicized

Words on jackets
Strays on the
range

Western formation
Most conceited
Spat end

River project evalu-
ation?

Round fig.
Multipurpose

Boss of Tammany
Hall

Programmer’s out-
put

Held in check
Rare indication?
Appears to be
Crowd, supposedly
Woman'’s title
“Doctor Who” crea-
tures

60

61
62
64

65
66
68
69
70
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
81
82
85
86
88
89
91

92
94

95
97

103
107
108

109
110

Rickman role in
Harry Potter films
Surrounded by

“If only!”

“Ocean’s Eleven”
job

Recurring
sequence
Tapered-top piece
Exhilarating
Contemporary of
Bela and Boris
Gathering dust
Stock phrase
Shooting Starr
Front end?
Tutorial features
Soak up

Folksy accounts
Broadway design-
er’s jobs

They, in Calais
Psychiatrist who
falls asleep during
sessions?
Sault-Marie link
Santa portrayer in
“EIf’

Woman “in my
dreams,” in song
Commonly sculpt-
ed figures

Went wild on the
drums, maybe
Diminishes

Nora was his mis-
tress

Get the factory
going again
Pedicured tootsy
on a video-sharing
website?

Course for new
cattle farmers?
Spin-off starring
Valerie Harper
Arctic sight
Stroked tools
Arena for
MacArthur

WALKABLE

Cameron Park - 0.4 acres

300 Hillcrest Rd

4 BR, 2.5 BA, 3,047 sf, garage
Hilary@HilaryStokes.com
919-621-2252

Mordecai Place - 0.17 acres
1315 Courtland Dr

3 BR, 2BA, 1,673 sf
Debra@DebraSmith.com
919-349-0918
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UNIQUE HOMES * FRESH IDEAS

919-971-4118

111 Doughnut-shaped

112 Do nothing

113 Kindergarten hand-
ful

114 Manner

115 Tried to wake, in a
way

116 Seeing things

DOWN

9-3 automaker
Type type
"__quote:”

Cell centers

Gives an earful
New York and Los
Angeles

Per

Turner on stage
Treaded transports
Grate refuse
Sharpshooter’s tool
Sat

“Symphony in
Black” artist

Strip around a col-
lar

Downhill course
NYSE listings

It’s a cinch in
Sapporo

Jazz guitarist
Montgomery
Kindled anew
Eventually
Popular beach toy
Quit worrying
Scenes of Oscar
Madison’s room?
They're rarely hits
Bourbon __

2001 British Open
winner David

Jazz singer Adams
who collaborated
with Tears for
Fears

Cleaning out a
clothes closet?
Barn dance seating

-
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15
16
17

18
26
28
29
33
35
36
37
38

39

40
41

42

43
46
47
48

oil
53
56
57
59
60
61
63
64

65
66
67

68
69
71
72
74
75
76
78
80
82
83
84

87
90
92
93

94
96
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Like many auction
items

Winning signs
Gaiety

Won every game
Internet __: fast-
spreading item
“Come again?”
Spicy pods

Cutting

HBO competitor
Mentalist’s claim
Mukluk material
Author Rand
Super finish?

Hunt of “Cast
Away”

Pinkish shade
Treats carefully

“I suppose that’s
okay”

Prefix with pad
Leave alone
Game rarely won
Fussy twosome?
Mystery writer Nevada
“Help __ the way”
Reduce in rank
Waterfront area
Recoups
Villainous look
Victimize, with “on”
Honeymoon desti-
nations

Most angry
Fundraising event
Worn down

First name in
nature photography
Speaker’s output
Conspiracy

“Could be a problem”
Mower maker

Big name in skin care
Trickle

Driving aids
Blubber

Car wash challenge
Notable time

MS. enclosure
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http://www.johnmartinezphotography.com
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The Gift That
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- Perfect Raleigh Location. Great Amenities

& Lifestyle. Gorgeous Affordable Homes.
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RENAISSANCE

P A R K

Townhomes from the $130s, Single-Family Homes from the $250s
Visitor Center & Models Open Daily 1363 lleagnes Road, Raleigh, NC

v RenaissancePark.com 919-779-1277
Directions: From Hwy. 70 South of Raleigh, turn west on Tryon Rd., our entrance is on the right.



http://www.renaissancepark.com



